FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 17-114

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE PAYMENT FOR ADDITIONAL BASE WORK THAT WAS NEEDED IN THE MEADOWS OF INDIAN SPRINGS, TO BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC., AT A TOTAL COST OF \$9,212.06.

WHEREAS: The previous work done in the Meadows of Indian Springs needed more base work than originally planned to properly repair and pave the road; and

WHEREAS: This will be purchased out of Fund #1000;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- SECTION 1: The Board hereby authorize the payment for additional base work that was needed in the Meadows of Indian Springs to Barrett Paving Materials Inc., 3751 Commerce Drive, Middletown, Ohio 45005, at a total cost of \$9,212.06, as listed in Attachment "A".
- **SECTION 2:** The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- **SECTION 3:** This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- **SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: October 25, 2017

Board of Trustees	Vote of Trustees
Susan Berding: Susan Berding	uls
Shannon Hartkemeyer: Shannon H	izes
Joe McAbee: Joe Mc McAbee: Joe McAbee:	yes
AUTHENTICATION This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed, and filed w Fiscal Officer this <u>J5^{VI}</u> day of <u>October</u> ,	with the Fairfield Township 2017.
ATTEST:	
Daney a. C	Bark
Nancy Bock/Fairfie	ld Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Lawrence . Barbiere, Township Law Director

WORK COMPLETED	¢ =22 =00	
WORK TO BE DONE	\$ 522,509 \$ 1,030	
TOTAL	\$ 523,539	

Fairfield Township 2017 Paving				T	
		Unit			
FF-MORRIS RD - Hamilton Mason to Tylersville		Price	Qty	\dagger	Total
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22					
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	307.44		35,893.6
WORK ZONE SIGNS	\$	116.75	526.29		61,444.3
CENTER LINE	\$	120.00	4		480.0
EDGE LINE, 4"	\$	730.00	1,128	- - -	823,4
PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$	475.00	2.256		1,071.6
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	29.00	798.6	+	23,159.4
- 2 dutto, Forthact Concrete	\$ -	1.45	1654	\$	2,398.30
Total	·			۲	125,270.72
				7	123,270.72
	. t. ile der 14 110 der 14 - Agripping .	Unit	erhene.	_	
FF-SHADY MEADOWS - Creekside to Tuscarora	SHADY MEADOWS - Creekside to Tuscarora Price		Qty		Total
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22		11075	470.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	176.97		20,661.25
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 3 INCH		116.75	311.725	<u> </u>	36,393.89
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 9 INCH	\$	52.00	106.06		5,515.12
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	59.00 1.45	1232.57 8760	\$ \$	72,721.63 12,702.00
Total Total			0,00	-	12,702.00
				\$ 1	.47,993.89
					N. A. B.
		Unit			
F-LAKEWOOD DR - Princeton to Address #6193	Price		Qty		Total
SPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22		446	200 445		
SPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	and another desired who was beautiful the beautiful and		25,966.95
AVEMENT REPAIR, 3 INCH	\$	116.75			46,596.68
AVEMENT REPAIR, 9 INCH	\$	52.00		\$_	7,603.44
AVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	59.00	122.67		7,237.53
- WILL CONCILLE	\$	1.45	11658	<u>\$</u> _	16,904.10
otal				\$ 1	04,308.70
					,

E-MALDEN BONDS CID. C. J. M. J.		Unit			***************************************
FF-WALDEN PONDS CIR - Creekside to Stone Mill		Price	Qty	+	Total
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE		efer on motors consisting any			
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	. \$		6	5 \$	7,705.5
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 PAVEMENT REPAIR, 3 INCH	\$	116.75	88.75	5 \$	10,362.1
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 9 INCH	\$	52.00	52.00 61.11		3,177.7
	\$	59.00	17.46	\$	1,030.1
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	1.45	2851	\$	4,133.9
Total				\$	76 400 4
	(***************************************	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	26,409.4
FT WALDEN DONES		Unit			
FF-WALDEN PONDS CIR - Mill Pond to before Fairways dr.	Price \$ 116.75		Qty		Total
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	68.425	Ś	7,988.62
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	91	⊢÷	10,624.25
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 3 INCH	\$	52.00	28,44		1,478.88
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 9 INCH	\$	59.00	73.50		4,336.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	1.45	3465	<u> </u>	5,024.25
Total				\$	29,452.50
FF-WINFORD AVE - Princton to Drew		Unit Price	Qty		- 1 3
of the property of the property of the second of the secon	 	77.00	Qty		Total
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	87.515	\$	10,217.38
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	163.88	<u> </u>	19,132.99
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 3 INCH	\$	52.00	81.33		4,229.16
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 9 INCH	\$	59.00	34.22		2,018.98
DETECTOR LOOP	\$	2,110.00		\$	2,110.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	1.45		\$	7,155.75
otal				\$	44,864.26
				T	14,004120
E-CHESTNUT OAK CT. Culdo coata de la		Unit			
F-CHESTNUT OAK CT - Cul de sac to deadend		Price	Qty		Total
SPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75	50.26	\$	5,867.86
SPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$	116.75		<u> </u>	11,074.91
AVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$	1.45		ţ \$	4,715.40
otal	-			ċ	21,658.16

.

MD-MOT, BID BOND, INSURANCE	Unit Price	Qty		Total
PREMIUM ON BID BOND PREMIUM ON INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 185,015.00	0.11 0.11 0.11	\$	2,200.00 0.11 20,351.65
TOTAL			\$	22,551.76
Grand total		form	\$!	522,509.44

EE MINICORD AVE. D.	ORD AVE - Princton to Drew Price			T	
FF-WINFORD AVE - Princton to Drew			Qty	Total	
CENTER LINE		C FOR 22	and the same of th		
CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	\$	3,585.00	0.08	+	286.8
STOP LINE	\$	1.15	37	+-	42.5
CROSSWALK LINE	\$	4.65	30	·	139.5
14	Ş	2.65	128	\$	339.2
Total				\$	808.0
				7	000.0
EE-LAVEWOOD DR. D. J.		Unit			
FF-LAKEWOOD DR - Princeton to Address #6193	DDR - Princeton to Address #6193 Price		Qty	Total	
CENTER LINE		2 5 5 5 5			
CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"		3,585.00	0.004	<u> </u>	14.34
STOP LINE	\$	1.15	23	\$	26.45
ANE ARROW	\$	4.65	25	\$	116.25
The companies of the state of t	\$	65.00	1	\$	65.00
otal				_	
				\$	222.04
OTAL WORK TO BE DONE					
A DE DOME				\$ 1	,030.09